
Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 6,761,332.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness* 958,805.00             Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 5,802,527.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 5/11/2021

First Interest Payment 7/15/2021

First Principal Payment 1/15/2022

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/11/2021

7/15/2021 20,631.21 20,631.21 1,547.34 22,178.55

1/15/2022 290,127.00 58,025.27 348,152.27 4,351.90 352,504.17 374,682.71

7/15/2022 55,124.00 55,124.00 4,134.30 59,258.30

1/15/2023 290,127.00 55,124.00 345,251.00 4,134.30 349,385.30 408,643.60

7/15/2023 52,222.73 52,222.73 3,916.70 56,139.43

1/15/2024 290,127.00 52,222.73 342,349.73 3,916.70 346,266.43 402,405.87

7/15/2024 49,321.46 49,321.46 3,699.11 53,020.57

1/15/2025 290,127.00 49,321.46 339,448.46 3,699.11 343,147.57 396,168.14

7/15/2025 46,420.19 46,420.19 3,481.51 49,901.70

1/15/2026 290,127.00 46,420.19 336,547.19 3,481.51 340,028.70 389,930.41

7/15/2026 43,518.92 43,518.92 3,263.92 46,782.84

1/15/2027 290,127.00 43,518.92 333,645.92 3,263.92 336,909.84 383,692.68

7/15/2027 40,617.65 40,617.65 3,046.32 43,663.97

1/15/2028 290,127.00 40,617.65 330,744.65 3,046.32 333,790.97 377,454.95

7/15/2028 37,716.38 37,716.38 2,828.73 40,545.11

1/15/2029 290,126.00 37,716.38 327,842.38 2,828.73 330,671.11 371,216.22

7/15/2029 34,815.12 34,815.12 2,611.13 37,426.25

1/15/2030 290,126.00 34,815.12 324,941.12 2,611.13 327,552.25 364,978.51

7/15/2030 31,913.86 31,913.86 2,393.54 34,307.40

1/15/2031 290,126.00 31,913.86 322,039.86 2,393.54 324,433.40 358,740.80

7/15/2031 29,012.60 29,012.60 2,175.95 31,188.55

1/15/2032 290,126.00 29,012.60 319,138.60 2,175.95 321,314.55 352,503.09

7/15/2032 26,111.34 26,111.34 1,958.35 28,069.69

1/15/2033 290,126.00 26,111.34 316,237.34 1,958.35 318,195.69 346,265.38

7/15/2033 23,210.08 23,210.08 1,740.76 24,950.84

1/15/2034 290,126.00 23,210.08 313,336.08 1,740.76 315,076.84 340,027.67

7/15/2034 20,308.82 20,308.82 1,523.16 21,831.98

1/15/2035 290,126.00 20,308.82 310,434.82 1,523.16 311,957.98 333,789.96

7/15/2035 17,407.56 17,407.56 1,305.57 18,713.13

1/15/2036 290,126.00 17,407.56 307,533.56 1,305.57 308,839.13 327,552.25

7/15/2036 14,506.30 14,506.30 1,087.97 15,594.27

1/15/2037 290,126.00 14,506.30 304,632.30 1,087.97 305,720.27 321,314.55

7/15/2037 11,605.04 11,605.04 870.38 12,475.42

1/15/2038 290,126.00 11,605.04 301,731.04 870.38 302,601.42 315,076.84

7/15/2038 8,703.78 8,703.78 652.78 9,356.56

1/15/2039 290,126.00 8,703.78 298,829.78 652.78 299,482.56 308,839.13

7/15/2039 5,802.52 5,802.52 435.19 6,237.71

1/15/2040 290,126.00 5,802.52 295,928.52 435.19 296,363.71 302,601.42

7/15/2040 2,901.26 2,901.26 217.59 3,118.85

1/15/2041 290,126.00 2,901.26 293,027.26 217.59 293,244.85 296,363.71

7/15/2041

5,802,527.00 1,181,135.70 6,983,662.70 88,585.18 7,072,247.87 7,072,247.87

*This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an estimate, and 

is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 23

Gardner Loan Amortization
CWP-17-23

Notes:



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 617,403.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness* 86,870.00               Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 530,533.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 5/11/2021

First Interest Payment 7/15/2021

First Principal Payment 1/15/2022

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/11/2021

7/15/2021 1,886.34 1,886.34 141.48 2,027.82

1/15/2022 26,527.00 5,305.33 31,832.33 397.90 32,230.23 34,258.04

7/15/2022 5,040.06 5,040.06 378.00 5,418.06

1/15/2023 26,527.00 5,040.06 31,567.06 378.00 31,945.06 37,363.13

7/15/2023 4,774.79 4,774.79 358.11 5,132.90

1/15/2024 26,527.00 4,774.79 31,301.79 358.11 31,659.90 36,792.80

7/15/2024 4,509.52 4,509.52 338.21 4,847.73

1/15/2025 26,527.00 4,509.52 31,036.52 338.21 31,374.73 36,222.47

7/15/2025 4,244.25 4,244.25 318.32 4,562.57

1/15/2026 26,527.00 4,244.25 30,771.25 318.32 31,089.57 35,652.14

7/15/2026 3,978.98 3,978.98 298.42 4,277.40

1/15/2027 26,527.00 3,978.98 30,505.98 298.42 30,804.40 35,081.81

7/15/2027 3,713.71 3,713.71 278.53 3,992.24

1/15/2028 26,527.00 3,713.71 30,240.71 278.53 30,519.24 34,511.48

7/15/2028 3,448.44 3,448.44 258.63 3,707.07

1/15/2029 26,527.00 3,448.44 29,975.44 258.63 30,234.07 33,941.15

7/15/2029 3,183.17 3,183.17 238.74 3,421.91

1/15/2030 26,527.00 3,183.17 29,710.17 238.74 29,948.91 33,370.82

7/15/2030 2,917.90 2,917.90 218.84 3,136.74

1/15/2031 26,527.00 2,917.90 29,444.90 218.84 29,663.74 32,800.49

7/15/2031 2,652.63 2,652.63 198.95 2,851.58

1/15/2032 26,527.00 2,652.63 29,179.63 198.95 29,378.58 32,230.15

7/15/2032 2,387.36 2,387.36 179.05 2,566.41

1/15/2033 26,527.00 2,387.36 28,914.36 179.05 29,093.41 31,659.82

7/15/2033 2,122.09 2,122.09 159.16 2,281.25

1/15/2034 26,527.00 2,122.09 28,649.09 159.16 28,808.25 31,089.49

7/15/2034 1,856.82 1,856.82 139.26 1,996.08

1/15/2035 26,526.00 1,856.82 28,382.82 139.26 28,522.08 30,518.16

7/15/2035 1,591.56 1,591.56 119.37 1,710.93

1/15/2036 26,526.00 1,591.56 28,117.56 119.37 28,236.93 29,947.85

7/15/2036 1,326.30 1,326.30 99.47 1,425.77

1/15/2037 26,526.00 1,326.30 27,852.30 99.47 27,951.77 29,377.55

7/15/2037 1,061.04 1,061.04 79.58 1,140.62

1/15/2038 26,526.00 1,061.04 27,587.04 79.58 27,666.62 28,807.24

7/15/2038 795.78 795.78 59.68 855.46

1/15/2039 26,526.00 795.78 27,321.78 59.68 27,381.46 28,236.93

7/15/2039 530.52 530.52 39.79 570.31

1/15/2040 26,526.00 530.52 27,056.52 39.79 27,096.31 27,666.62

7/15/2040 265.26 265.26 19.89 285.15

1/15/2041 26,526.00 265.26 26,791.26 19.89 26,811.15 27,096.31

7/15/2041

530,533.00 107,992.03 638,525.03 8,099.40 646,624.43 646,624.43

*This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an estimate, 

and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 23

Gardner Loan Amortization
CWP-17-23-A

Notes:



Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC Jun, 1 2020 - 4:03 PM

Original Loan Amount 4,580,286.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness 147,044.00 Loan Term (in years) 17

Principal Paid Down 549,764.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Outstanding Loan Obligation 3,883,478.00 Closing Date 6/15/2020

Remaining Balance (81,038.00) First Payment 7/15/2020

Net New Loan Obligation 3,802,440.00

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan 

Origination Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

6/15/2020

7/15/2020 38,699.72 38,699.72 2,902.48 41,602.20

1/15/2021 187,285.54 38,024.40 225,309.94 2,851.83 228,161.77 269,763.97

7/15/2021 36,151.54 36,151.54 2,711.37 38,862.91

1/15/2022 191,356.79 36,151.54 227,508.34 2,711.37 230,219.70 269,082.61

7/15/2022 34,237.98 34,237.98 2,567.85 36,805.82

1/15/2023 195,515.16 34,237.98 229,753.13 2,567.85 232,320.98 269,126.81

7/15/2023 32,282.83 32,282.83 2,421.21 34,704.04

1/15/2024 199,764.60 32,282.83 232,047.42 2,421.21 234,468.63 269,172.67

7/15/2024 30,285.18 30,285.18 2,271.39 32,556.57

1/15/2025 204,106.07 30,285.18 234,391.25 2,271.39 236,662.64 269,219.20

7/15/2025 28,244.12 28,244.12 2,118.31 30,362.43

1/15/2026 208,542.53 28,244.12 236,786.65 2,118.31 238,904.96 269,267.38

7/15/2026 26,158.69 26,158.69 1,961.90 28,120.60

1/15/2027 213,074.93 26,158.69 239,233.63 1,961.90 241,195.53 269,316.12

7/15/2027 24,027.94 24,027.94 1,802.10 25,830.04

1/15/2028 217,705.24 24,027.94 241,733.18 1,802.10 243,535.28 269,365.32

7/15/2028 21,850.89 21,850.89 1,638.82 23,489.71

1/15/2029 222,437.40 21,850.89 244,288.29 1,638.82 245,927.11 269,416.82

7/15/2029 19,626.52 19,626.52 1,471.99 21,098.51

1/15/2030 227,271.37 19,626.52 246,897.89 1,471.99 248,369.88 269,468.38

7/15/2030 17,353.80 17,353.80 1,301.54 18,655.34

1/15/2031 232,211.10 17,353.80 249,564.90 1,301.54 250,866.44 269,521.78

7/15/2031 15,031.69 15,031.69 1,127.38 16,159.07

1/15/2032 237,257.54 15,031.69 252,289.24 1,127.38 253,416.61 269,575.68

7/15/2032 12,659.12 12,659.12 949.43 13,608.55

1/15/2033 242,413.65 12,659.12 255,072.76 949.43 256,022.20 269,630.75

7/15/2033 10,234.98 10,234.98 767.62 11,002.60

1/15/2034 247,682.36 10,234.98 257,917.34 767.62 258,684.97 269,687.57

7/15/2034 7,758.16 7,758.16 581.86 8,340.02

1/15/2035 253,065.64 7,758.16 260,823.80 581.86 261,405.66 269,745.68

7/15/2035 5,227.50 5,227.50 392.06 5,619.56

1/15/2036 258,565.42 5,227.50 263,792.92 392.06 264,184.99 269,804.55

7/15/2036 2,641.85 2,641.85 198.14 2,839.99

1/15/2037 264,184.66 2,641.85 266,826.50 198.14 267,024.64 269,864.63

3,802,440.00 724,269.70 4,526,709.70 54,320.23 4,581,029.92 4,581,029.92

Notes:

CWP-15-21

Massachusetts Water Clean Water Trust
Series 20 Swap

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the 
Trust, interest shall accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for 
the account of the Borrower, payable on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in 
accordance.

GARDNER Reamortization



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Loan Amount Approved 4,580,286.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 24,382.83

Principal Forgiveness 147,044.00            Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 4,433,242.00 - Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 4/13/2017

First Interest Payment 7/15/2017

First Principal Payment 1/15/2018

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

4/13/2017

7/15/2017 22,658.79 22,658.79 1,699.41 24,382.83 48,741.03

1/15/2018 179,328.00 44,332.42 223,660.42 3,324.93 226,985.35 275,726.38

7/15/2018 42,539.14 42,539.14 3,190.44 45,729.58

1/15/2019 183,227.00 42,539.14 225,766.14 3,190.44 228,956.58 274,686.15

7/15/2019 40,706.87 40,706.87 3,053.02 43,759.89

1/15/2020 187,209.00 40,706.87 227,915.87 3,053.02 230,968.89 274,728.77

7/15/2020 38,834.78 38,834.78 2,912.61 41,747.39

1/15/2021 191,277.00 38,834.78 230,111.78 2,912.61 233,024.39 274,771.78

7/15/2021 36,922.01 36,922.01 2,769.15 39,691.16

1/15/2022 195,435.00 36,922.01 232,357.01 2,769.15 235,126.16 274,817.32

7/15/2022 34,967.66 34,967.66 2,622.57 37,590.23

1/15/2023 199,682.00 34,967.66 234,649.66 2,622.57 237,272.23 274,862.47

7/15/2023 32,970.84 32,970.84 2,472.81 35,443.65

1/15/2024 204,022.00 32,970.84 236,992.84 2,472.81 239,465.65 274,909.31

7/15/2024 30,930.62 30,930.62 2,319.80 33,250.42

1/15/2025 208,456.00 30,930.62 239,386.62 2,319.80 241,706.42 274,956.83

7/15/2025 28,846.06 28,846.06 2,163.45 31,009.51

1/15/2026 212,987.00 28,846.06 241,833.06 2,163.45 243,996.51 275,006.03

7/15/2026 26,716.19 26,716.19 2,003.71 28,719.90

1/15/2027 217,616.00 26,716.19 244,332.19 2,003.71 246,335.90 275,055.81

7/15/2027 24,540.03 24,540.03 1,840.50 26,380.53

1/15/2028 222,345.00 24,540.03 246,885.03 1,840.50 248,725.53 275,106.06

7/15/2028 22,316.58 22,316.58 1,673.74 23,990.32

1/15/2029 227,178.00 22,316.58 249,494.58 1,673.74 251,168.32 275,158.65

7/15/2029 20,044.80 20,044.80 1,503.36 21,548.16

1/15/2030 232,115.00 20,044.80 252,159.80 1,503.36 253,663.16 275,211.32

7/15/2030 17,723.65 17,723.65 1,329.27 19,052.92

1/15/2031 237,160.00 17,723.65 254,883.65 1,329.27 256,212.92 275,265.85

7/15/2031 15,352.05 15,352.05 1,151.40 16,503.45

1/15/2032 242,314.00 15,352.05 257,666.05 1,151.40 258,817.45 275,320.91

7/15/2032 12,928.91 12,928.91 969.67 13,898.58

1/15/2033 247,580.00 12,928.91 260,508.91 969.67 261,478.58 275,377.16

7/15/2033 10,453.11 10,453.11 783.98 11,237.09

1/15/2034 252,961.00 10,453.11 263,414.11 783.98 264,198.09 275,435.19

7/15/2034 7,923.50 7,923.50 594.26 8,517.76

1/15/2035 258,459.00 7,923.50 266,382.50 594.26 266,976.76 275,494.53

7/15/2035 5,338.91 5,338.91 400.42 5,739.33

1/15/2036 264,076.00 5,338.91 269,414.91 400.42 269,815.33 275,554.66

7/15/2036 2,698.15 2,698.15 202.36 2,900.51

1/15/2037 269,815.00 2,698.15 272,513.15 202.36 272,715.51 275,616.02

7/15/2037

4,433,242.00 972,498.93 5,405,740.93 72,937.42 24,382.83 5,503,061.18 5,503,061.18

**This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an 
estimate, and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 20

Gardner Loan Amortization
CWP-15-21

Notes:

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall 
accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable 
on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.

REPLACED BY DEBT SCHEDULE DATED JUNE 1, 2020






















